Effective: January 2019
K-81-9151 Rev AC
HPCO2 Component Description
45 kg (100 lb.) CO2
Cylinder & Valve Assembly
P/N 81-100067-00X
DESCRIPTION
Kidde Fire Systems' High-Pressure Carbon Dioxide

Classification: EAR99
This document contains technical data subject to the EAR.
ORDERING INFORMATION
REFERENCED COMPONENTS
Description Application Approvals Part Number
Cylinder & Valve Assembly, 100-lbm Industrial UL Only 81-100067-001
Cylinder & Valve Assembly, 100-lbm Marine UL & USCG 81-100067-003
Description Reference Data Sheet
Discharge Valve, 5/8" K-81-1050
Discharge Head, Plain Nut K-81-1060
Discharge Head, Groove Nut K-81-1070
Discharge Hose, ¾" NPT K-81-1090
Adapter, Swivel K-81-1105
Cylinder Strap, Single K-81-1230
Cylinder Strap, Double K-81-1240
Control Head K-81-8010*
K-81-6020*
Charging Accessories  K-81-9110
Framing Kits See manual:
81-CO2MAN-001
Oak Rack Kits See manual:
220610
* Typical listed see referenced manuals for all applicable control heads.
Kidde Fire Systems
400 Main Street
Ashland, MA 01721
Ph: 508.881.2000
Fax: 508.881.8920
This literature is provided for informational purposes only. KIDDE-FENWAL, INC. believes this data to be accurate, but it is published and presented without any guarantee
or warranty whatsoever. KIDDE-FENWAL, INC. assumes no responsibility for the product's suitability for a particular application. Product features specified are only
applicable when the fire suppression system is correctly designed, installed, maintained and serviced by trained, authorized Kidde Fire Systems distributors as per the
applicable design, installation, operation, and maintenance manuals. If you need more information on this product, or if you have a particular problem or question, contact:
KIDDE-FENWAL, INC., Ashland, MA 01721 USA, Telephone: (508) 881-2000.
K-81-9151 Rev AC
©2019 Kidde-Fenwal, Inc.
2